

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mike Dasher, Chair Diana Hales, Vice Chair Jim Crawford Karen Howard Walter Petty

COUNTY MANAGER Dan LaMontagne

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, Chatham County wishes to carry out its CDBG Neighborhood Program in accordance with established federal and state administrative guidelines.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Chatham County Board of Commissioner adopts the following resolution, recognizing the adoption of Fair Housing Plan, first adopted on January 22, 2019 to be utilized for the next 5 years and through the administration of the CDBG Neighborhood Program.

Adopted, this theday of	
	Mike Dasher, Chairman
	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to the Boa	rd
Chatham County Board of Commissioners	